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       COURT NO. 07 
                   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  
 
 
 
NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 
 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 
 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 
 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  
      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  
 
 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
 
 
 
 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-3560/2020 
CM APPL. 12664/2020 

CIPLA LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR 
  

ARCHANA SAHADEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHANA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA(ARCHNA@SAHADEVALAWCHAMBERS.COM)(9818758576)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
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19.08.2023         
   J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
   BEFORE MS. SUGANDHA AGGARWAL, (DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

HYBRID MODE 
      
AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5  
 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

1 W.P.(C)-14463/2021 
CM APPL. 45537/2021 

ALL INDIA RADIO  
V/s TEJPAL 
  

SHRUTI SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRUTI SHARMA(SHRUTI.SHARMA26@HOTMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

2 W.P.(C)-7456/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 7484/2023 

RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ANIRUDH WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, FRRODLI@NIC.IN, 
CHAIRMAN@SBI.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SBI(MD.CR@SBI.CO.IN, INFO@BATTALLAW.COM, 
SLGUPTA@BATTALLAW.COM, DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-7484/2023 RAGHU RAMA KRISHNA RAJU  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER, 
ANIRUDH WADHWA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, FRRODLI@NIC.IN, 
ZODELHICENTRAL@INDIANBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
INDIAN BANK(HOACCOUNTS@INDIANBANK.CO.IN, 
DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
INDIAN BANK(HOACCOUNTS@INDIANBANK.CO.IN, 
DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH(OFFICEOFBRIJESHKTAMBER@GMAIL.COM, 
PRAKASH.AIRAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, FRRODLI@NIC.IN, 
ZODELHICENTRAL@INDIANBANK.CO.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIRUDH 
WADHWA(ANIRUDH@WADHWACHAMBERS.COM)(9910612299)(PETITIONER) 
HSHSO(HSHSO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER(BRIJESH_TAMBER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 
HIGH COURT OF DELHI          REGISTRAR(LISTING) 
18.08.2023 
 

////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////// 
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19.08.2023                                                                                                 ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 
 

 R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 

 BEFORE MS. VANDANA JAIN, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. MAHESH, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 

OFFICER (9650614788)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER  PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR EVIDENCE 

1 CS(OS)-937/2005 
I.A. 5166/2005 
I.A. 5167/2005 
I.A. 6810/2005 
I.A. 3822/2006 
I.A. 2802/2015 
I.A. 19410/2015 
I.A. 5261/2018 
I.A. 14935/2023 

SONU JAIN  
V/s ROHIT GARG AND ORS. 
  

ASHOK CHHABRA, ANUP 
KR. SINHA, AMIT GOEL, 
SONIA KHANDELWAL, 
MEGHNA SANKHLA, 
MOHD.NASEEM, 
NAGESHWAR PANDEY, 
ASHOK, ASHOK CHHABRA 
& ASSOCIATES, DR. L.S. 
CHAUDHARY, DR. L. S. 
CHAUDHARY 

AT 11:00 A.M  

 

      ****** 

 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  

BEFORE MS. PRIYA MAHENDRA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER (9999292525 )  
Click TO Join The VC  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER  PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR EVIDENCE 

1 TEST.CAS.-4/2016 
I.A. 11362/2019 
I.A. 1903/2021 
I.A. 1912/2021 

MANIKA MADAN  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

VIKRAM SINGH, MANSI 
GUPTA, VINEETA BANSAL, 
PAYAL JAIN, VIKRAM 
SINGH DAHIYA 

 

 

      ******** 

                                                concluded 

                                                BY ORDER 

             REGISTRAR ORIGINAL       

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001
https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6


19.08.2023 
  Mediation Cause List for 19.08.2023 

S. 
No. 

M&C 
File 
No. 

Case Name Parties Mediator Time Mark Your 
Attendance at 

1 999/23 CS(Comm) 215/2023 
Kanpur Flowercycling P Ltd Vs 

Nirmalay Wellness P ltd & ors 

Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Sr. 

Adv 
1.00pm 

Through VC 

2 1601/23 
OMP (I) Comm 

206/2023 

Payu Payments P Ltd Vs Sporta 

Technologies P Ltd 

Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Sr. 

Adv 
12.00pm Through VC 

3 548/22 CS(OS) 2273/2015 
Umang Dua Vs. Dhanpat Rai Dua 

& Ors 

Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Sr. 

Adv 
2.00pm Through VC 

4 1019/23 CM (M) 766/2019 
Param Syndicate Pvt Ltd & Anr 

Vs Nitin Raj Marwah & Anr 
Mr. Harshit Jain, Adv 4.00pm Through VC 

5 1575/23 
Mat. App. (FC) 

328/2019 

Nanda Padmanabhan Vs. Anil 

Padmanbhan  

Mr. Rajeev Virmani, Sr. 

Adv 
10.30am Extn. Block 

6 1631/23 
CS(COMM) 

431/2018 

Rikhab Chand Jain & Anr. Vs. T 

T Enterprises P. Ltd.  

Ms. Mercy Hussain, 

Adv 
2.00pm Extn. Block 

7 1841/23 W P (Crl) 2088/2020 
Cabrin Joseph & anr Vs The 

State, NCT of Delhi & ors 

Ms. Inderjeet K Sidhu, 

Adv 
2.00pm Extn. Block 

8 57/23 
Mediation Petition 

57/2023 
Kanika Sikri  Vs. Arun sikri  Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv 

2.00pm 
Extn. Block 

9 267/23 
Mediation Petition 

NO. 267/2023 
Major Aakash Negi Vs. Shweta  Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv 

3.00pm 
Extn. Block 

10 1780/23 CM (M) 1089/2023 Atul Kalra Vs Taruna Kalra Ms. Kamna Vohra, Adv 3.30pm Extn. Block 

11 1786/23 
CRL. M.C. 

1994/2023 

Smt. Mansi Tanwar Vs The State 

& Anr. 

Mr. Kamal Kumar Ghei, 

Adv 
4.00pm Extn. Block 

12 135/23 
Mediation Petition 

135/2023 
Pia Sharma Vs Andrea Pauro 

Ms. Beenashaw N Soni, 

Adv 5.00pm 
Extn. Block 

13 1515/23 CTC No. 1734/2022 
Dr. Garima Asthana Vs. Samarth 

Pradhan & ors.  
Ms. Veena Ralli, Adv 12.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

14 255/23 Mediation Petition 

255/2023 

Aarushi Sharma Vs. Aashish 

Kapur  

Ms. Harkiran Kalra, 

Adv 12.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

15 1706/23 CM(M) 159/2023 
Smt. Twinkle Vinayak Vs. Sh. 

Vishal Verma 

Ms. Swati Shah, 

Counsellor 
12.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

16 232/23 Mediation Petition 

232/2023 
Vosu Mittal Vs. Rupa Saini Ms. Veena Ralli, Adv 

1.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

17 288/22 Mediation Petition 

288/2022 
Ainain Shahidi Vs. Huda Rahman Ms. Sana Ansari, Adv 

11.00am 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

18 142/23 Mediation Petition 

142/2023 

Ashley Hugh Noronha Vs Alan J 

Noronha & anr 
Mr. Sanjay Dewan, Adv 

11.00am 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

19 1775/23 WP (C) 8490/2015 
Central Bank of India Vs Pritpal 

Kaur & Ors. 

Mr. Tarique Siddiqui, 

Adv 
2.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

20 1524/23 CM (M) 1006/2023 Natasha Pathak Vs Rohit Pathak 
Ms. Shalini Shishodia, 

Adv 
3.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

21 1732/23 MT 92/22 
Baby Jade Kalsi & Anr. Vs 

Jatinder Singh Kalsi 

Ms. Vandana Khuarna, 

Adv 
3.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

22 129/23 Mediation Petition 

129/2023 

Hartej Singh Kalra Vs Amanpreet 

Behl 

Mr. Tarveen Singh 

Nanda, Adv 3.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

23 1927/23 
Cont. Cas (C) 

488/2022 
Anil Babbar Vs. Upasna Kapoor visitation 

03.00 to 

5.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

24 521/23 CS(OS) 1900/2015 
Manika Madan Vs Mamta Nagpal 

& anr 

Mr. Tarique Siddiqui, 

Adv 
3.30pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

25 1527/23 W P (Crl) 1812/2023 
R K Gon & anr Vs State NCT of 

Delhi & anr 
Mr. Gajendra Giri, Adv. 3.30pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

26 286/23 Fir 51/14 State Vs Ashima Chopra Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv 4.00pm 
Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

27 671/23 FIR No. 69/2014 State Vs. Ashima chopra  Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv 4.00pm 
Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

28 672/23 Fir No. 42/2014 State Vs. Ashima chopra  Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv 4.00pm 
Admin. Block 
4th Floor 



19.08.2023 

29 1390/23 CS 8326/2016 

Om Kadian Vs. M/s Dewan 

Housing finance Corp. Ltd. & 

Ors.  

Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv 4.00pm 
Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

30 1391/23 CS 8325/2016 
Kanchan Lakhani Vs. M/s Dewan 

Housing finance Corp. Ltd. & ors.  
Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv 4.00pm 

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

31 160/20 Mediation Petition 

160/2020 

LG Electronics Inc. Vs Vivo 

Mobile Communication Co. Ltd 

Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv/ 

Mr. Abhilash Mathur, 

Co 

4.00pm 
Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

32 3188/18 Bail Appln. 2529/2018 
Saurabh Chaudhary Vs The State Nct 

of Delhi 
Mr. Atul Bhuchar, Adv   

Admin. Block 
4th Floor 

33 1847/23 CS(Comm) 207/2021 

Bhumika Enterprises P ltd Vs S J 

Financial & Management 

Consultants 

Ms. Veena Ralli, Adv   
Admin. Block 
4th Floor 
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